OFFICIAL NOTICE OF DECISION

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE October 24, 2007
PLANNING DEPARTMENT

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD

Project# 1006842

07DRB-70271 VACATION OF PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY

AQUEDA CANO agent(s) for IGNACIO ROJO request(s) the above action(s) for all or a
portion of Lot(s) SOUTH 48 FEET of WEST 80 FEET OF LOT 16, Block(s) 2, NEW
ERA FRUIT ADDITION, zoned SU-2/MR, located on WILLIAM ST SE BETWEEN

TRUMBULL SE AND AVENIDA CESAR CHAVEZ SE containing approximately 0.09
acre(s). (L-14)

At the October 24, 2007 Development Review Board meeting, the vacation was

approved as shown on Exhibit B in the Planning file per section 14-14-7-2(A)(1) and (B)
(1)(3) of the Subdivision Ordinance.

(A)(1) The portion of the house that encroaches into the public right-of-way

vacation request was filed by the owners of a majority of the rear footage of land
abutting the proposed vacation.

(B)(1) The public welfare is in no way served by retaining the public right of way.

(B)(3) There is no convincing evidence that any substantial property right is being
abridged against the will of the owner of the right.

CONDITIONS:
1. Final disposition shall be through the City Real Estate Office
3.

The vacated property shall be shown on a replat approved by the

Development Review Board and the approved replat shall be filed for record
with the Bernalillo County Clerk’s Office within one year.

If you wish to appeal this decision, you must do so by November 8, 2007 in the manner
described below.

Appeal is to the Land Use Hearing Officer. Any person aggrieved with any

determination of the Development Review Board may file an appeal on the Pianning

Department form, to the Planning Department, within 15 days of the Development
Review Board's decision.



OFFICIAL NOTICE OF DECISION

The date the determination in question is issued is not included in the 15-day period for
filing an appeal.

If the fifteenth day falls on a Saturday, Sunday or holiday as listed in the Merit System
Ordinance, the next working day is considered as the deadline for filing the appeal.
Such appeal shall be heard within 60 days of its filing.

You will receive notice if any other person files an appeal. Successful applicants are
reminded that other requirements of the City must be complied with, even after approval
of the referenced application(s).

Please note that the vacation of all plats, rights-of-way, and easements are void after
one year from the final appeal date referenced above if all conditions are not met (The
effective date of Development Review Board approval is the hearing date plus the
15-day appeal period.) (REF: Chapter 14 Article 14 Part 7-2 (E)3)(6) Revised

Ordinance.)

gheran MatsoZ, ICP, DRB Chair

Cc: Aqueda Cano —~ 1125 Abeyta Rd SW - Albuquerque, NM 87121



CITY OF PLANNING
PLANNING DEPARTMENT
PROPERTY OWNERSHIP LIST

Meeting Date: October 24, 2007 Project# 1006842
Zone Atlas Page: 1.-14 App#07DRB-70271
Notification Radius: 100 Ft.

Cross Reference and Location: ON THE CORNER OF WILLIAM ST SE AND
TRUMBELL

Applicant: IGNACIO ROJO
1916 SUMMERFIELD PL SW
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87121

Agent: AGUEDA CANO
1125 ABEYTA RD SW

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87121

Special Instructions:

Notice must be mailed from the
City’s 15 day’s prior to the meeting.

Date Mailed: OCTOBER 5, 2007
Signature: ERIN TREMLIN

O ot



DEVELOPMENT/ PLAN
REVIEW APPLICATION

Suppl§mental form
SUBDIVISION S Z ZONING & PLANNING

— Major Subdivision action ——— Annexation
___Minor Subdivision action ) . County Submittal
&~ Vacation B . EPC Submittal _
——  Variance (Non-Zoning) - — . Zone Map Amendment (Establish or Change

: Zoning) ,
SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN P ——  Sector Plan (Phasa |, II, II) -
__ for Subdivision —__ Amendment to Sector, Area, Facility or
— . for Building Permit Comprehensive Plan AN
—  Administrative Amendment (AA) ——  Text Amendment (Zoning Code/Sub Regs):. :
— P Master Development Plan .+ ——— Slrest Name Change (Local & Collector) - e
—  Cert. of Appropriateness (LUCC) "L A APPEAL/PROTEST of... LT
STORM DRAINAGE D —  Decision by: DRB, EPC, LUCC, Planning Direclor of Staff,
— . Storm Drainage Cost Allocation Plan ZHE, Zoning Board of Appeals

PRINT OR TYPE IN BLACK INK ONLY. The appilcant or agent must submit the completed application in person to the
Planning Department Development Services Center, 600 2™ Street NW, Albuquerque, NM 87102. Fees mustbe paid at the
time of application. Refer io supplemental forms for submittal requirements.

APPLICANT INFORMATION: -
ProfessionaliAgent (if any): & %ueé Q Q‘OW"\ © _ . PHONE: (Sas):z;g-‘?eez
ADDRESS: // 25 AberY Lo S FAX, (505)831- 7630 -
Cl

Y AOuguergee  sate MM e 9702/  Eman Jyun022@ a0 o

APPLICANT: “ NG} < ayd - .o PHONE: (S 08) 24/-593 ¢
£

ADDRESS:_ 19 1 mmc(%"g,sa Pl S FAX:
oy Al\oc ceceve STATE NM zp_ ¥ 7le/  EMAL

Proprietary interest in site: List all owners:

DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST: _1bperdy as butt 1A \923 and [S_enceachtas Tyomboul) sy
A &y
.ﬁ& !Q(En:!ﬁ e gé ngg& (3 Eu\a\tc. ‘(TS\'\'\-—QF* b.}ﬂ.;i.

Sell a vecechon o f

Is the applicant seeking incentives pursuant to the Family Housing Development Program? ___ Yes. No.

SITE INFORMATION: ACCURAGY OF THE EXISTING LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS CRUCIAL! ATTACH A SEPARATE SHEET IF NECESSARY.
/

Lot or Tract No. ' §0 F+ of Wt Block,_ Blecic tk-2.  Unit
Subdiv/Addn/TBKA: AJELL] £~/ 2UIT ADD 7770

Existing Zoning: SU-2 [ MK Propo'sed Zoning: -
Zone Allas page(s):___ [- _i(_;/ — Z_ | UPC Code: /O/¥ DS ed L Y370/2307 MRGCD Map No

CASE HISTORY: .
List any current or prior case number that may be relevant to your application (Proj., App., DRB-, AX_Z_, V_, S_, elc.):

CASE INFORMATION: .
Within city limits? _&Ves Within 1000FT of a landfily £V

No. of existing lofs: ! No. of proposed fots; __ [ . - . Total area of site (acres): .09

HOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS: OnorNear: /729 [Jilligm S+ SE -
Batweon: SO NEY o Willcam and "] Combul{

Check-off if project was pig jously reviewed by Sketph Plat/Plan O, or Pre-application Review Team [J. Date of review:

SIGNATURE A& , éﬁ»ﬂ ;o DATE ‘9_/‘244 7
(PfinU————.é%M_l_ﬂ____ccm'“_;_ —  Applicant O Agent: X'

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY | Form revised 4/07
L1 INTERNAL ROUTING Application case numbers Action SF.  Fees
L3~ Ali checklists are completa H7 Q@E ] 2027 3{ L w _y_ $ S00. &
Lt Allfees have been colfected ) . A A\ s 75, °°
(4™ All case #s are assigned - — 29 9
T AGIS copy has been sent _— CME —— $ '
(2" Case history #s are listed _— - _ —— 3

Site is within 1000ft of a landifill - . - . 3
¥ F.H.D.P. density bonus Tota!

- . -~ 00

[+ FHDP. fee rebate Hearing date M}_ﬂ 077 I Y

AU 2/ Y& 7 2//? Projact # {4)0&,{/%1
. (/- Planner signature / date  °



FORM V.UBDIVISION VARIANCES & VACATIONS

[J BULK LAND VARIANCE (DRB04) (PUBLIC HEARING CASE)
— Application for Minor Plat on FORM $-3, including those submittal requirements. 24 coples
.. Letter briefly describing and explaining: the request, compliance with the Development Process Manual, and all
improvements to be waived.
— Notice on the proposed Piat that there are conditions to subsequent subdivision (refer to DPM)
Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts
Sign Posting Agreement

Fee (see schedule)
List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB Public hearings are approximately 30 DAYS after the filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

VACATION OF PUBLIC EASEMENT (DRB27)

Q
K[| VACATION OF PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY (DRB28)
—. The complete document which created the public easement (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 24 copies.
(Not required for City owned public right-of-way.)
—_Drawing showing the easement or right-of-way to be vacated, etc. (not to exceed 8.5" by 11") 24 copies
=~ Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined
/ Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request
_~ Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts
/ _Sign Posting Agreement '
2 Fee (see schedule)
__ List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

Unless the vacation is shown on a DRB approved plat recorded by the County Clerk within one year, it will expire.
DRB Public hearings are approximately 30 DAYS after the filing deadline. Your attendance is requirsd.

SIDEWALK VARIANCE (DRB20)

SIDEWALK WAIVER (DRB21)

__ Scale drawing showing the proposed variance or waiver (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") ' 6 coples

__ Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined :

. Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the variance or waiver

_ List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB meetings are approximately 8 DAYS after the Tuesday noon filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

g

(J SUBDIVISION DESIGN VARIANCE FROM MINIMUM DPM STANDARDS (DRB25)
— Scale drawing showing the location of the proposed variance or waiver (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 24 coples
Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined
Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the variance
Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts
Sign Posting Agreement
Fee (see schedule)
List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB meetings are approximately 30 DAYS after the filing deadline. Your attendance is required.
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Drawing showing the sidewalks subject to the propased deferral or extension (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 8 copies
Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the deferral or extension

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application :

DRB meetings are approximately 8 DAYS after the Tuesday noon filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

[0 VACATION OF PRIVATE EASEMENT (DRB26)
[ VACATION OF RECORDED PLAT (DRB29)
— The complete document which created the private easement/recorded plat (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 6 coples
__ Scale drawing showing the easement to be vacated (8.5" by 11") 6 copies
_. Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined
. Letter/documents briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the vacation 6 copies
__ Letter of authorization from the grantors and the beneficiaries (private easement only)
__ Fee (see schedule)
__ List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application
Unless the vacation is shown on a DRB approved plat recorded by the County Clerk within one year, it will expire.
DRB meetings are approximately 8 DAYS after the Tuesday noon flling deadline. Your attendance is required.
l, the applicant, acknowledge that an . S
information required but not submitteg ‘, (0 Q\Vv
with this application will likely result in -t U ¢ App ant Rame (print) |
deferral of actions. e YA G @ 2ofe7 ] =+ B8
’ Applicalit sighature / date A
Form revised 4/07
£} Checklists complete Application case numbers ;
Cr Fees collected OIDRR - -7o12| AL A .‘:‘" -‘- _‘Z/M&f
. - - Zlanner sighature / date
[} Case #s assigned R — Project®# [0d bEY2. -

[~ Related #s listed ——
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Or Current Resident

ARAGON HELEN

1508 WILLIAMS ST SE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102 4667

Or Current Resident

DE LA CRUZ HINOJOJOSE O &
MANUELA T

201 TRUMBULL AVE SE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102 4646

Or Current Resident

GONZALEZ HECTOR & ROCIO C/O
ROBERTO SAENZ & AMELINA
ENRIQUEZ

PO BOX 26094

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87125

Or Current Resident

LOYA ROSENDO & ROMONIA
210 STADIUM SE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102

Or Current Resident

PATINO HUGO & CANO NORMA A
1418 WILLIAMS ST SE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102

Or Current Resident

SANCHEZ DAVID R

210 TRUMBULL AVE SE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102 4647

Or Current Resident
TRUJILLO ANDREA

1222 WILLIAMS SE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102

Project# 1006824

SUSAN DIXON

South Broadway NA

1213 EDITH SE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87113

Or Current Resident

BELATA GUSTAVO & MARTHA P
TORRES

1700 ROSS SE

ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87106

Or Current Resident
DELGADO JORGE

200 TRUMBULL AVE SE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102

Or Current Resident
HERNANDEZ ISABEL

1420 WILLIAMS SE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102

Or Current Resident

NUNEZ PABLO & CARMEN & NUNEZ
MARY LOU & BERNADETTE &
ROBERT & GRODNER JEAN

1531 MIMBRES CANYON NE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87112

Or Current Resident
ROBLESJOET & LILLIE M
1505 JESUS SE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102

Or Current Resident

STATE OF NEW MEXICO PROP
CONTROL DIV-GEN SERV DEPT
PO BOX DRAWER 26110

SANTA FE, NM 87502 6110

Project# 1006824

AGUEDA CANO

1125 ABEYTA RD SW
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87121

Project# 1006824

JESSICA RODELAS

South Broadway NA

912 EDITH SE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87113

Or Current Resident
CHAVEZ DIONICIA

1506 WILLIAM ST SE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102

Or Current Resident

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE
ASSOCIATION '

PO BOX 650043

DALLAS, TX 75265

Or Current Resident

LOPEZ THOMAS E & ANNE
1205 MADEIRA DR SE APT 214
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87108 4685

Or Current Resident

PADILLA ANDREW J C/O TRANSITO
CANO & LOURDES ROJO-CANO

1400 WILLIAMS SE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102

Or Current Resident

ROJO IGNACIO

1916 SUMMERFIELD PL SW
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87121

Or Current Resident

TORRES CYNTHIA

1502 WILLIAMS ST SE
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87102

Project# 1006824

IGNACIO ROJO

1916 SUMMERFIELD PL SW
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87121
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PLEASE NOTE: The
Neighborhood Association
information listed in this letter is

1708+ 3008 valid for one (1) month. If you
ALBUQUERQUE haven't filed your application
-');{abg %n‘-y within one (1) month of the date

f b of this letter — you will need to
/ get an updated letter from our
Clry % ﬂl Z[C[llé’rqué’ office. Itis your responsibility to
provide current information —
outdated information may result
in a deferral of your case.

e gt =, g g S ey & F Yy - P g = b e it s ey, el -

Date: .‘4 wonl dlp, A00

TO CONTACT NAME:_(Aaued.oc (A
COMPANY/AGENCY: _ AvoinClnn.  Hesya . Vleoaidy/

ADDRESS/ZIP: . A!mmﬁmm i , . ] X7 |
PHONE/FAX #:_505-120-18 0 F o1 Q3]- G

L e

Thank you for your inquiry of ( },ﬁ/_’ﬁ 2 [ 2007 requesting the names of Recognized
(date)

Neighborhood Associations who would be affected under the provisions of O-92 by your
proposed projectat_ S 4 4 or W €0 L Efoc.lr 2 ot o
e  Ep A PADON

zone map page(s)

Our records indicate that the Recognized Neighborhood Association(s) affected by this
proposal and the contact names are as follows:

23 D\ é‘k ’ 4__" W -
Neighborhood Association ‘ Neighborhood Association

Contacts: “Sjl IS”Z E'E D' ﬁlz l ) __ Contacts:
1213 edihh S7. 242-Yoiath)

AV ou. ana OLDL
)X . o {2.nd RV 4 _

% .__. 1 o e W 5\q ~ b g(}\) |
Y oun . <% L

See reverse side for additional Neighborhood Association Information: YES { } NO M

Please note that according to O-92 you are required to notify each of these contact persons by

CERTIFIED MAIL. RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED. BEFORE the Planning Department will accept
your application filing. IMPORTANT! FAILURE OF ADEQUATE NOTIFICATION MAY RESULT IN

YOUR APPLICATION HEARING BEING DEFERRED FOR 30 DAYS. If you have any questions
about the information provided, please contact our office at (505) 924-3914 or by fax at 924-3913.

Sincerely,

L, falliA

OFFICE OF NEIGHBORHOOD COORDINATION

Attention: Both contacts per
neighborhood association
need to be notified.

planning.recognized.na.form(10/14/04)
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
PLANNING DEPARTMENT
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD October 24, 2007

Project# 1006842
07DRB-70271 VACATION OF PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY

AQUEDA CANO agent(s) for IGNACIO ROJO request(s) the above action(s) for all or a portion of
Lot(s) SOUTH 48 FEET of WEST 80 FEET OF LOT 16, Block(s) 2, NEW ERA FRUIT
ADDITION, zoned SU-2/MR, located on WILLIAM ST SE BETWEEN TRUMBULL SE AND
AVENIDA CESAR CHAVEZ SE containing approximately 0.09 acre(s). (L-14)

AMAFCA No adverse comments.
COG No comments received.
Transit No comments received.
Zoning Enforcement No adverse comments.
Neighborhood Coordination Letter(s) sent to: South Broadway NA (R)
APS

Police Department No crime prevention or CPTED comments at this time.
Fire Department No adverse comments.
PNM Electric & Gas No adverse comments.
Comcast No comments received.
QWEST No comments received.
Environmental Health No comments received.
M.R.G.C.D. No adverse comments.
Open Space Division Open Space has no adverse comments.
City Engineer

The Hydrology section has no objection to the vacation request.



®

Transportation Development
1) An encroachment agreement may be sought, however, this usually does not clear the

title. A vacation request, as submitted, along with a replat is usually required if
possible.

2) Transportation needs to know the distance from the face of curb to the property line.
We assume that only the rectangular portion encroaching into the right-of-way will be

vacated.

3) Upon replat, infrastructure may be required. Are the sidewalks in place? What are their
widths?

Parks & Recreation
Defer to Transportation

ABCWUA
No objection to Vacation request.

Planning Department
Defer to Transportation

Impact Fee Administrator
No comment on vacation of public right of way.

IT IS REQUIRED THAT THE APPLICANT AND/OR AGENT BE PRESENT AT THE HEARING

Cc: Agueda Cano - 1125 Abeyta Dr SW - Albuquerque NM 87121
Cc: Ignacio Rojo — 1916 Summerfield Pl SW - Albuquerque, NM 87121
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OFF Office 1006842
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SF Single Family e e
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PUBLIC HEARING--DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD
CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Notice is hereby given that the Development Review Board. City of Albuquerque, will hold a public hearing in the Plaza del Sol
Hearing Room, Basement, Plaza del Sol Building, 600 2nd St NW, on Wednesday, October 24, 2007, beginning at 9:00 a.m. for

the purpose of considering the following:

(Project#-10068423
07DRB-70271 VACATION OF PUBLIC

RIGHT-OF-WAY

AQUEDA CANO agent(s) for IGNACIO ROJO
request(s) the above action(s) for all or a portion of
Lot(s) SOUTH 48 FEET of WEST 80 FEET OF LOT 18,
Block(s) 2, NEW ERA FRUIT ADDITION, zoned SU-
2IMR, located on WILLIAM ST SE BETWEEN
TRUMBULL SE AND AVENIDA CESAR CHAVEZ SE
containing approximately 0.09 acre(s). (L-14)

Details of the application(s) may be examined at the Development Services Center of the Planning Department, Second Floor, Plaza
Del Sol Building, 600 2nd St NW, between 10:00 a.m. and 12:00 p.m. or 2:00 p.m. and 4:00 p.m. Monday through Friday except
holidays INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES who need special assistance to participate at this hearing should contact Angela Gomez,
Planning Department, at 924-3946 (VOICE) or teletypewriter (TTY) 924-3361 — TTY users may also access the Voice number via the

New Mexico Relay Network by calling toll-free 1-800-659-8331.

7/
7 W("’i

>

Sheran Matson, AICP, DRB Chair
Development Review Board

TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE ALBUQUERQUE JOURNAL MONDAY, OCTOBER 8. 2007,



PUBLIC HEARING--DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD
CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Notice is hereby given that the Development Review Board, City of Albuquerque, will hold a public hearing in the Plaza del Sol
Hearing Room, Basement, Plaza del Sol Building, 600 2nd St NW, on Wednesday, October 24, 2007, beginning at 9:00 a.m. for

the purpose of considering the following:

Project# 1006842 AQUEDA CANO agent(s) for IGNACIO ROJO
07DRB-70271 VACATION OF PUBLIC request(s) the above action(s) for all or a portion of
RIGHT-OF-WAY Lot(s) SOUTH 48 FEET of WEST 80 FEET OF LOT 16,

Block(s) 2, NEW ERA FRUIT ADDITION, zoned SU-
2/IMR, located on WILLIAM ST SE BETWEEN
TRUMBULL SE AND AVENIDA CESAR CHAVEZ SE
containing approximately 0.09 acre(s). (L-14)

Details of the application(s) may be examined at the Development Services Center of the Planning Department, Second Floor, Plaza
Del Sol Building, 600 2nd St NW, between 10:00 a.m. and 12:00 P-m. or 2:00 p.m. and 4:00 p.m. Monday through Friday except
holidays INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES who need special assistance to participate at this hearing should contact Angela Gomez,
Planning Department, at 924-3946 (VOICE) or teletypewriter (TTY) 924-3361 — TTY users may also access the Voice number via the
New Mexico Relay Network by calling toll-free 1-800-659-8331.

, < i
'/ D2y
Sheran Matson, AICP, DRB Chair
Development Review Board

TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE ALBUQUERQUE JOURNAL MONDAY, OCTOBER 8 2007.
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

P.O. Box 1293

Albuquerque

New Mexico 87103

www.cabq.gov

PLANNING DEPARTMENT

DEVELOPMENT AND BUILDING SERVICES
HYDROLOGY DEVELOPMENT SECTION

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD - SPEED MEMO

DRB CASE NO/PROJECT NO: 1006842 AGENDA ITEM NO: 1
SUBJECT:

Vacation of Public Right-of-Way

ACTION REQUESTED:
REV/CMT: () APPROVAL: (X) SIGN-OFF: () EXTN: () AMEND: ()

ENGINEERING COMMENTS:

No objection to Vacation request.

RESOLUTION:

APPROVED K; DENIED ___; DEFERRED __ ; COMMENTS PROVIDED ___; WITHDRAWN __

DELEGATED: (SEC-PLN) (SP-SUB) (SP-BP) (FP) TO: (UD) (CE) (TRANS) (PRKS) (PLNG)

SIGNED: Bradley L. Bingham | DATE: OCTOBER 24, 2007

City Engineer / AMAFCA Designee 505-924-3986
()

Albnguergue - Making History 1706-2006



Project X 1006542
Hearing Date: Oct. 24, 2007
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City of Albuquerque Planning artment
- One Stop Shop — Development and Building Services

06/24/2007 |ssued By: PLNABG

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Permit Number:

Application Number:
Address:

L ocation Description: .

Project Number: 1006842

Applicant
ignacio Rojo

1818 Summerfield Pl Sw
Albuquerque, MM 87121

281-0831

2007 470 271

07DRB-70271. Vacation Of Public Right-Of-Way

Agent f Contact
Agueda Cano

1125 Abevta Rd Sw
Albuquerque, N4 87121

720-7687
jjunjaza@aol.com

Application Fees

Category Code 910

WILLIAM ST SE BETWEEN TRUMBULL SE AND AVENIDA CESAR CHAVEZ SE

City Of Albuyguerigue
Ireasury Division

441018/4871000  Public Notification $75.00
441032/2424000 Conflict Mgmt Fee $20.00
441008/4883000 DRB Actions $300.00
| TOTAL: $395.00
2/24/2007
WSH# 007

11:54AH

LOC: ANNX
TRANSH Q022

RECEIF'TH 00088445-00088445

FERMITH 2007070271

[rans Ant
AFN Fee

Conflict Hanag.'Fee

URE Actions
LK
CHANGE

TRGHSF
$395.00
$75.00
$20.00
$300.00
$493.00
$0.00

Thank You
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City of DEVELOPMENT/ PLAN
lbuquerque | REVIEW APPLICATION
Supplemental form
SUBDIVISION S Z ZONING & PLANNING
- Major Subdivision action o _ Annexation
_ Minor Subdivision action o . - County Submittal
&~ Vacation AL _ EPC Submittal |
_____ Variance (Non-Zoning) - _ Zone Map Amendment (Establish or Change
- Zoning)

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN P __ Sector Plan (Phase |, I, ur)

for Subdivision ___ Amendment to Sector, Area, Facility or

for Building Permit Comprehensive Plan ™

Administrative Amendment (AA) — Text Amendment (Zoning Code/Sub Regs)

IP Master Development Plan o Street Name Change (Local & Collector)
___ Cert. of Appropriateness (LUCC) L A APPEAL | PROTEST of...
STORM DRAINAGE D _____ Decision by: DRB, EPC, LUCC, Planning Director or Staff, |

Storm Drainage Cost Allocation Plan ZHE, Zoning Board of Appeals

PRINT OR TYPE IN BLACK INK ONLY. The applicant or agent must submit the completed application in person to the
Planning Department Development Services Center, 600 2™ Street NW, Albuquerque, NM 87102. Fees must be paid at the

time of application. Refer to supplemental forms for submittal requu'ements
APPLICANT INFORMATION:

ProfessionallAgent (if any):___ % eé_(k QO\{\C’ _ o PHONE:_(.‘}“_S)J:&"766_2

2o S

ADDRESS: // w

- FAX (505/)8¥31-720 -
CITY:_ /% ( bua very 306 STATE /C/ M 3 7(2/ E-MAIL:W C(.G_l-_c,_o N\

APPLICANT: L o 01\ L  pHone (S 0s)261-583

ADDRESS: | n—\mc(g o\ E\  FAX.
CITY: Ao e reue STATE &M 2P N7/ EMAL

Proprietary interest in site: _ Listallowners: ____

DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST: 7Pﬂ3(2€’lﬁz was _b_t'\’\‘ wn\g2a-and (S enc l'ﬂﬁ [ cuormboar il .'S:):.
S(Z_u ﬂ ﬂggé& G \ft.‘.(___(_:li'\\(s\f\ bf__Pks\o\tc. \(l%\'\*-ﬁ‘@f UJC\.'; .

Ne&Y

Is the applicant seeking incentives pursuant to the Family Housing Development Program? __ Yes. No.

SITE INFORMATION: ACCURACY OF THE EXISTING LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS CRUCIAL! ATTACH A SEPARATE SHEET IF NECESSARY.

Lotor Tract No.___ S S}R Ej: ()p(.d S’O F4 "-’(’, L_ﬂ‘_"ﬂ b ___ Block: Blojc k2 ~ Unit__

Subdiv/Addn/TBKA_ A EW ERA FrUIT. ﬁg@/wou

Existing Zoning: SU-2 /| MK Proposed onng.___
Zone Alias page(s).__ L / L/" UPC Code: /O/¥0S 6L Y370/25 0/ MRGCD Map No _

CASE HISTORY:
List any current or prior case number that may be relevant to your application (Proj., App., DRB-, AX_,Z_, V_, S_, etc.):

CASE INFORMATION:

Within city limits? '/Yes | Within 1000FT of a Iandf 17 _Ma _

No. of existing lots: ___ b No.of proposed Iots\ / ____ Total area of site (acres): .09

LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS: On orNear: _/ Y293~ LJilliam S+ SE

Betweon: Cotne of- UJ';\\('gm and__l___(umbn:\( o

Check-off if project was prevjously reviewed by Sketch Plat/Plan O, or Pre-application Review Team O. Date of review:

SIGNATURE

(Print) | ___Applicant: 3 Agent: X

. DATE _ 94' {@43 7

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY . | Form revised 4/07

[] INTERNAL ROUTING Application case numbers 0 S.F. Fees
[~ All checkiists are complete n1 DE3.- .yo27( v, v s 300. ®7
[J- Al fees have been collected _ A T - 15, °° )
[4” All case #s are assigned e . T ’ 79 ©2
T AGIS copy has been sent — -— CME — < R
[A" Case history #s are listed N e —_ —_— $
B2 Site is within 1000t of a landfil : : Y S
#4 F.H.D.P. density bonus Total
» w

% F.H.D.P. fee rebate Hearing date 0(/}0 lDM ')_L, 290"7 3 299,

Al U< 7 Z/A’ Project # IObéJ/ pl *

[/ Planner signature / date



FORMV: SUBDIVISION VARIANCES & VACATIONS

[0 BULK LAND VARIANCE (DRB04) (PUBLIC HEARING CASE)
Application for Minor Plat on FORM S-3, including those submittal requirements. 24 copies
Letter briefly describing and explaining: the request, compliance with the Development Process Manual, and all

improvements to be waived.
Notice on the proposed Plat that there are conditions to subsequent subdivision (refer to DPM)
Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts
Sign Posting Agreement

Fee (see schedule)
List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB Public hearings are approximately 30 DAYS after the filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

]

0 VACATION OF PUBLIC EASEMENT (DRB27)

ﬂ VACATION OF PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY (DRB28)

Y The complete document which created the public easement (folded to fit into an 8.5" by 14" pocket) 24 copies.
(Not required for City owned public right-of-way.)

__ Drawing showing the easement or right-of-way to be vacated, etc. (not to exceed 8.5" by 11") 24 copies

~~ Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

"/ Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the request

./ Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts

_/ Sign Posting Agreement |

__//Fee (see schedule)

~_ List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application
Unless the vacation is shown on a DRB approved plat recorded by the County Clerk within one year, it will expire.

DRB Public hearings are approximately 30 DAYS after the filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

SIDEWALK VARIANCE (DRB20)

SIDEWALK WAIVER (DRB21)

Scale drawing showing the proposed variance or waiver (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") ' 6 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the variance or waiver

___ List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB meetings are approximately 8 DAYS after the Tuesday noon filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

O

1 SUBDIVISION DESIGN VARIANCE FROM MINIMUM DPM STANDARDS (DRB25)

Scale drawing showing the location of the proposed variance or waiver (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 24 copies
Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the variance

Office of Community & Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, certified mail receipts
Sign Posting Agreement

Fee (see schedule)

List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB meetings are approximately 30 DAYS after the filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

TEMPORARY DEFERRAL OF SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION (DRB19)

EXTENSION OF THE SIA FOR TEMPORARY DEFERRAL OF SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION (DRB07)

Drawing showing the sidewalks subject to the proposed deferral or extension (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 6 copies
Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the deferral or extension

__List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application

DRB meetings are approximately 8 DAYS after the Tuesday noon filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

.

VACATION OF PRIVATE EASEMENT (DRB26)

VACATION OF RECORDED PLAT (DRB29)

The complete document which created the private easement/recorded plat (not to exceed 8.5" by 14") 6 coples
Scale drawing showing the easement to be vacated (8.5" by 11") 6 copies

Zone Atlas map with the entire property(ies) clearly outlined

Letter/documents briefly describing, explaining, and justifying the vacation 6 copies

| etter of authorization from the grantors and the beneficiaries (private easement only)

Fee (see schedule) .
~_List any original and/or related file numbers on the cover application
Unless the vacation is shown on a DRB approved plat recorded by the County Clerk within one year, it will expire.

DRB meetings are approximately 8 DAYS after the Tuesday noon filing deadline. Your attendance is required.

DO

|, the applicant, acknowledge that any ._ )

information required but not submitted I ({0 ! G \Y

with this application will likely result in —p v AppRzant agme (print)
deferral of actions. | L-anyiie  yl QO 20/ A

Applicant sighature / date

.4:.....-;.
ol | .

9 N7

Planner signature / date

Form revised 4/07

I2}” Checklists complete Application case numbers , g
[ Fees collected OIDRR - -7o 12| 2l AAAL ddnd L NL

[} Case #s assigned e Droiect 7 )
[ Related #s listed e —— -—-J—-———-/-Qw-_(?_&@:______..__ﬁ '




L
SIGN POSTING AGREEMENT
- REQUIREMENTS | | |
' PCSS%IN'G SIGNS ANNOUNCING PUBLIC HEARINGS

All persons maklng application to the-City under the requirements and procedures established by the Clty
Zoning Code or Subdivision Ordinance are responsnble for the posting and maintaining of one or more signs on

the property which the application describes. Vacations of public rights-of-way (if the way has been in use) also
require signs. Waterproof signs are provided at the tigne of application. if the application is mailed, you must

still stop at the.Development Services-Front Counter to pick-up the.sign.

. The applicant is responsible for ensimng that the signs remain 'posted throughout the 15-day perl;Jd prior fo
public hearing. Failure fo maintain the signs during this entire period may be cause for deferral or denial of the
“application. Replacement signs for those lost or damaged are available from the Development Services Front

Counter at a charge of $3.75 each.

1. LOCATION

A. The sign shall be conspicuously located. It shall be located within twenty feet of the public.
sidewalk (or edge of public street), Staff may indicate a specific location.

B. The face of the sigh shall be parallel to the street, and the bottom of the sign shall be at least |
two feet from the ground. | -
C. No barrier shall prevent a person from coming within five feet of the sign to read it.
2. NUMBER
A. One sign shall be posted on each paved street frontage. Signs may be required on unpaved
streef frontages.
B. If the land.does not abut.a public street, then, in addition to a sign placed on the property, a

sign-shall be placed on and at the edge of the public right-of-way of the nearest paved City
street. Such a sign must direct readers toward the subject property by an arrow and an

indication of distance.

3. PHYSICAL POSTING

A. A heavy stake with two crossbars or afull plywood backing works best to keep the sign in
‘ place, especially during high winds. .
B. lLarge headed nails or staples are best for.aftaching signs to a post or backmg, the sign fears

out less easily.

4 - TIME
* Signs must be posted from Q(/ﬁbﬂr 12057 To Okl 242007

5. REMOVAL

A. The sign is net to be removed before the initial hearing onthe request.
B. The sign should be removed within five (5) days after the initial hearing.

] have.read this sheet and discussed it with the Development Services Front Counter Staff. | understand (A) my
obligation to keep the sign(s)-posted for (15) days and (B) where the S|gn(s) are to be located. | am being given

a copy.of this sheet. J)
&Q/bf 2y /07
' ' licant or Agent) | (Date) -

| issued 2- signs for this application, _ f[ 4 / 277/ , SNUNS X ' -
| (Date) . (Staff Member) -

DRB PROJECT NUMBER: __ /006£ 72

Rev. 1/11/05
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June 7, 2007

To Whom It May Concern:

I, Ignacio Rojo, owner of the property located at 1428 William St SE, Albuquerque, NM
87102, am requesting a special exception. I bought this property back in 1995. Based on
a survey that was done about a month ago we found out that the house was encroaching
Trumbull Street. This house was built in 1922 and it has always been this way. I am
asking for a variance. I am trying to sell the house and the Title and Loan Company are
having big issues with this problem. The house can not be insured unless we have the

approval 1in writing from the City accepting the encroachment of the home into Trumbull
right of way.

Sincerely,

lgnacio Roj IW 0 % SVQ



June 26, 2007

Neighborhood Association
Susan Dixon

1213 Edith SE
Albuquerque, NM 87102

Dear Madame:

I, Ignacio Rojo, owner of the property located at 1428 William St SE, Albuquerque, NM
87102, am requesting a special exception. I bought this property back in 1995. Based on
a survey that was done about a month ago we found out that the house was encroaching
Irumbull Street. This house was built in 1922 and it has always been this way. I am
asking for a variance. I am trying to sell the house and the Title and Loan Company are
having big issues with this problem. The house can not be insured unless we have the
approval in writing from the City accepting the encroachment of the home into Trumbull
right of way.

——— -

Sincerely,

Ignacio Rojo
1916 Summerfield P1 SW
Albuquerque,NM 87121

L”’jwb %J@




June 26, 2007

Neighborhood Association
Jessica Rodelas

912 Edith SE
Albuquerque, NM 87102

Dear Madame:

I, Ignacio Rojo, owner of the property located at 1428 William St SE, Albuquerque, NM
87102, am requesting a special exception. I bought this property back in 1995. Based on
a survey that was done about a month ago we found out that the house was encroaching
Trumbull Street. This house was built in 1922 and it has always been this way. [ am
asking for a variance. I am trying to sell the house and the Title and Loan Company are
having big i1ssues with this problem. The house can not be insured unless we have the

approval 1n writing from the City accepting the encroachment of the home into Trumbull
right of way.

- - - - - el - e = e — - - - - - o om— [ —_— — - —_ — e — 4 e —

Sincerely,

Ignacio Rojo
1916 Summerfield P1 SW
Albuquerque,NM 87121




PLEASE NOTE: The
Neighborhood Association
information listed in this letter is -
valid for one (1) month. If you
haven't filed your application
within one (1) month of the date
of this letter — you will need to
get an updated letter from our
office. It is your responsibility to
provide current information —
outdated information may result
in a deferral of your case.

THREF RUNBRED YEARS
-l

| .
ALBUQUERQUE

Making %my
City of Alouquerque

|
1
|
i
|
!

Date: ‘1 AN AL, o O

J

TO CONTACT NAME: f....e. o d_ oL

VWY
COMPANY/AGENCY: _ A pnClan. et [ea luhg
ADDRESS/ZIP: _ {1 25  dhenfo YA 80  AMond. ym (717

PHONE/FAX #:_505-700-71007F on Q3|- 7

Thank you for your inquiry of ( }«1_@__2 &¢ 20D Tt requesting the names of Recognized
(date)

Neighborhood Associations who would be affected under the provisions of 0-92 by your
proposed project at_ S » S O] €0 SP0C | s ’

\New)  E£p A RADON
zone map page(s)

Our records indicate that the Recognized Neighborhood Association(s) affected by this
proposal and the contact names are as follows:

aYAA ' é.-‘_i L" -
Neighborhood Association : Neighborhood Association
Contacts: S‘_] ]5( IZL‘: Di mz ! ! Contacts:
s’ ' M L 2~ )
A U, N < Y

»

Y A

U
A

UL . N W -
See reverse side for additional Neighborhood Association Information: YES { } NO M

Please note that according to O-92 you are required to notify each of these contact persons by

CERTIFIED MAIL. RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED. BEFORE the Planning Department will accept
your application filing. IMPORTANT! FAILURE OF ADEQUATE NOTIFICATION MAY RESULT IN

YOUR APPLICATION HEARING BEING DEFERRED FOR 30 DAYS. If you have any questions
about the information provided, please contact our office at (505) 924-3914 or by fax at 924-3913.

Sincerely, —_
- W—/ Attention: Both contacts per
OFFICE OF NEIGHBORHOOD COORDINATION neighborhood association
need to be notified.

planning.recognized.na.form(10/14/04)



s

® ®
11INotice to Applicants!!!

SUGGESTED INFORMATION FOR NEIGHBORHOOD NOTIFICATION LETTERS

identifying and resolving problems early, it is essential that the notification be fully informative.
WE RECOMMEND THAT THE NOTIFICATION LETTER INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION:

The street address of the subject property.

The legal description of the property, including lot or tract number (if any), block number (if any), and name of the subdivision.

A physical description of the location, referenced to streets and existing land uses.

A complete description of the actions requested of the EPC:

a) if a ZONE CHANGE OR ANNEXATION, the name of the existing zone category and primary uses and the name of the
proposed category and primary uses (1., «t.om the R-T Townhouse zone, to the C-2 Community Commercial zone’).

b) If a SITE DEVELOPMENT OR MASTER DEVELOPMENT PLAN approval or amendment describe the physical nature ¢
the proposal (i.e., "an amendment to the approved plan to allow a drive-through restaurant to be located just east of the

main shopping center entrance off Montgomery Bivd.").
c) IfaSECTOR DEVELOPMENT PLAN OR PLAN AMENDMENT a general description of the plan area, plan concept, the

mix of zoning and land use categories proposed and description of major features such as location of significant shoppin

centers, employment centers, parks and other public facilities.
d) The name, address and telephone number of the applicant and of the agent (if any). In particular the name of an individt

contact person will be helpful so that neighborhood associations may contact someone with questions or comments.

Information from the Office of Neighborhood Coordination

The following information should always be in each application packet that you submit for an EPC or DRB application. Listed
below is a “Checklist” of the items needed. -

T?ZL ONC's "Official" Letter to the applicant (if there are associations). A copy must be submitted with application
packet -OR-

[ ] The ONC "Official" Letter (if there aré no associations). A copy must be submitted with application packet.

I){[ Copies of Letters to Neighborhood Associations (if there are associations). A copy must be submitted with
application packet.

Copies of the certified receipts to Neighborhood Associations (if there are associations). A copy must be
submitted with application packet.

Just a reminder - Our ONC "Official” Letter is only valid for a one (1) month period and if you haven't
submitted your application by this date, you will need to get an updated letter from our office.

Any questions, please feel free to contact Stephani at 924-3902 or via an e-mail message at swinklepleck@cabg.gov.

Thank you for your cooperation on this matter.

*t**********************ii*#*i***t***************i

(below this line for ONC use only)

Date of Inquiry: ( Y IB((_JIS& Time Entered: l 5( Z ONC Rep. Initials: %&

i'#*i‘*******i*i#iii**********i
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| e, PLAT OF
A LOTS 16—A AND 16-B

OF ALBUJUERQUE, BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO, AS THE SAME IS BI:OCK 2

e -1 - e .. o S S B B il NEW ERA FRUIT ADDITION
R - ; - . , ' -4t N
- ; RIS SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 10 NORTH, RANGE 3 EAST. N.M.PM.
CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
OCTOBER, 2000

f
LOT NUMBERED SIXTEEN (16> EXCEPT THE WEST EIGHTY FEET (4 0% ary heeers o e Ak H M

o

[
]
o

]

it

]

Wil

¥

LOT 17 ACS STATION "9=i 14"

ROCK @ X= 381 804 80
NEW ERA FALT ADDITION Y=1.480,772 92

FILCD: ANE 13 199 - -
VOLUME 30C, FDLID 194 fz 1’3 E:EID 13,’3'-;9“? BORE
CENTRAL ZONE. hAD 1977 7/ /)

| - - . - . l / / I I I | i F, - n'_..-"_..,_, s m o - -
V]C'NITY MAP Lo v il e e o 43¢ € il A NG %, IRANSPCGR TATIDF ri'ﬂ* _'_LDQT?'—QL
ZONE MAP NO _ {14 f / [ / [ [ “"'::2 , ‘/-“‘ ,_, 3 el ,

89°0218/ E 12330 PARRE AND RECREUATION T !Ill - -—

il

N TLEC TR A= 1¥, .
‘ v JS WEE OMMUR Ff s -
[ ">
W
—-\- W
o .
<

o

3 vEST W OF Y
LOT 16

NEW ERA FALIT ADDITION 7
FEED MOVEMMER 28, 1922 s 0 2370 ACRES Lo1 17
VIRUME B FOLIO 1S nocx 2

NCW CRA FRUIT ADDITION
TILED HOVIMIER 29, 1322
YOLUE 3, FOLID 19

FILLE 3-21- Wbl '\ SK.DITO, P8 2320) g

b=
N
<
« {OWIDLD BY WARRANTY SLCD
——
=
md
E

30° 15 o 80" @ @
e ey —
SEHE_ E- ar :Er
DISCLOSURE STATEMENT. FTHE EASTERLY PorTioN OF

THE PURPOSE OF THIS PLAT IS TO DIVIDE LOT 18 INTO

TWO (2) LOTS AND GRANT ANY EASEMENTS AS SHOWN APPROVAL AND CONDITIGNAL ACCEPTANCE AS SPECIFIED

BY THE ALBUQUERQUE SUBDIV SION ORCINANCE,

CHAPTER 14 ARTICLE 14, REVISED ORDINANCES OF
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO, 1994.
CENERAL NOTES. —

1" UNLESS NOTED, No 4 REBAR WITH CAP STAMPED S 89°02'18" W 1 '
P35 H1463 WERE SET AT ALL PROPERTY CORNERS.

THIS PLAT SHOWS ALL EASEMENTS OF RECORD.

TOTAL AREA OF PROPERTY —0.4825  ACRES.

T“OSLOGHQMMQZJ]_ TRUHEULL AVENUE S.E.

BASIS OF BEARINGS IS THE NEw MEXICO STATE PLANE 50" R/w
COORDINATE SYSTEM, CENTRAL ZONE, NAD 1927

OISTANCES ARE GROUND, BEARINGS ARE GRID

DRB CASE NO __{Q0D 977 » APPLICATION No. 00440- 00000 -0!769
i approving thes plat, PNM Electric Services and Gas
Services (PNM) did not conduct a Title Search of the

properties shown hareon. Consequently, PNM does
* DOt WaIvE NOP release any easement oF sasement

NO Vv auy

rights 10 which it may be entitied. '
EREECONSENT SURVEYORS CFRTIACATE,
THE SUBDIVISION HEREON DESCRIBED IS WITH THE FREE CONSENT STATE OF NEW MEXICO ) o
AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE DESIRES OF THE UNDERSIGNED COUNTY OF BERNALILLO )

I, ANTHONY L HARRIS, A DiLY PROFESS. OMNAL_ LAND SURVEYZR, UNIDER THE LAWS C& TeE STETE

OF NEW MEXICO, DO HEREBY CERTFY THAT “WE PLAT WAS PREPARED LNDER MY SRECT SLPERVISIN

AND MEETS THE REQU'REMENTS FOR MONUMENTATION AND SuRvEY OF TnE A BUQLERQUE SUB vISION

ORDINANCE AND IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF WY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND MEET

THE MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR LAND SURVEYS AS SET FORTH BY THE STATE OF NEW MEXICC
GIVEN R MY HAND AND SEAL AT ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO, ;
THIS DAY g.:&ﬁi;: . 2000. A

ACKNOWLEDGMENT * 000 .

1

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT TAXES ARE CURRENT AND PAID ON

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS ACKNOWLEDGED BEFORE ME A NOTARY PUBLIC
urcy/-or4- D57 -~

= /20 — s _ 1t ,uw.{?&b.bn_«_,‘ 20005

PROPERTY OWNER OF RECORDLAZ 4 43¢ /1 4. VoY a8y otein Sof _ —

Lip :
BERNALILLO CO  TREASURER'S OFFICE (“Oxedodn F . .
- lnp ol .. AL ITN PEONT  (505) 229-P0SE
- g~ 20D MY COMMISSION EXPIRES J&;LJQL BY: ~ OQ& M ﬁ éif“"’ :
/[~ 4~ 20D/ Noad o] é7-’: e f“.. l‘%ﬂ Eru‘%:' -%’jc ﬁm AE, bt (508) 2as-siis

l

L16~FRUIT.OWG(OCT~00)
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PAGE 2 OF 2

ADDRESS

RLS #; . 07-05-0958

ICLIENT # 1024184-ALD6

FIELC DATE: 051607

1428 WILLIAM SE
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO

DRAFTER: RAR

87102

APPROVED. MTS |

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: (AS FURNISHED)

THE SOUTH FORTY-EIGHT FEET {$-98") OF THE WEST FIGHTY REET (W.B0") OF LOT NUMBERED SIXTEEN (16) IN BLOCK NUMBERED TWO (2) OF THE MEW ERA FRUT
ADOITION, BEING AN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO, AS THE SAME IS SHOWW AND DESIGNATED ON A MAP OF SAID ADDITION, FILED IN

THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF BERNALTLLO COUNTY, NEW MEXCD ON NOVEMBER 20, 1512,

SCALE: 1" =20 |
= I
""

~L

BASIS OF BEARINGS: NOT REQUIRED FOR ILR.

Signature

RVEYOR FILE NUMBER: 07-18822

The Cortfiad Land Surveyor sipning this iurvey alone Cariies the adtwacy
arwt stficiancy of et survey provided hareon,

CERTIFIED TO: (AS FURNISHED)

First American Title Insurance Company
Detfino Fores

NOTES

1 VHNDERGROUND UTLITY NETALLATIONS, UNDERGROUND

WPACYEMENTS FOUNDATIONS ANDYOR OTHE R UNDERCROLIMD
STRUCTURES WERE NOT LOCATED &Y Trll BURYEY,

T THE PURPRCBE OF THIS BAPROVERENT LOCATION REPORT I3 FOR
THE USE W O TARRNG TITLE AMD FINANCING AND BHOULD NOT BE
LIEFD FOR CONSTRUCTION PURFPOSES.

3. THES SAPROVERENT LOCATION REPORT I BASED ON
COMMTHENT FOR TITLE INSURANCE PROVIDED IY THE

TITLE COMPANY LISTED HEREON. AS REFERENCE BY

o0 NT DR G JTED ABONWE.

THIS MPRUVEMENT LOCATION REPORT IS PREPARED
FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE ANO BENEFIT OF THE
PARTIES LISTED HEREON LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES
MAY NOT BE TRANSFERRED OR ASSIGNED,

'y l'”;ﬁ
4

A

First American
Title Insarsace Company

FLOOD ZONE
{ FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPUSES ONLY )

SUBJECT PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON APPEARS TO BE
LOCATED IN FLOOD ZONE *X", AREA OF MINEMAL FLOODING,
PER FIR M PANEL NUMBER 35001C0O3M E, LAST
REVISION DATE 11-19-03 THIS SURVEYOR MAXES
NO GUARANTEES AS TO THE ACCURALCY OF
THE ABOVE INFORMATION.

THE LOCAL E EMA. AGENT SHOWULD BE
CONTACTED FOR VERIFICATION,

RESIDENTIAL

LEGEND

CONCRETE
MOVABLE BLOCK
BLOCK WALL
FENCE

FOR ALL INQUIRIES
CONTACT:RLS, INC.

info@risnow.com

(405)701-1100 — L

Reviewed & Accepted by:

o s 2 ma s e o

OVERHEAD UTILITIES

& ELEC. METER
& (GAS METER
® POWER POLE
GATE

Date __ /

Date




IMPROVEMENT LOCATION REPORT

1. Evidence of rights of way, old highways or abandoned roads, lanes, trails, driveways, sewer, drains, water, gas or oil
pipe lines on or crossing said premises (show location, if none visible, so include):

None Visible

e - A —— il o . e A e il

2. 5Springs, streams, rivers, ponds or lakes located on said premises (show location):

None Visible

3. Evidence of cemeteries or family burial grounds located on said premises (show location):

None Visible o —— _ - — _ - — —

4. Overhead utility poles, anchors, pedestals, wires or lines overhanging or crossing said premises and serving other
properties (show location):

__Shown — Overhead Utiliti _ _

5. Joint driveways, walkways, joint garages, party walls or rights of support, steps or roofs used in common joint
garages:

Nonhe Visible —

6. Apparent encroachments, if the building, projections or cornices thereof or signs affixed thereof, fences or indications
of occupancy appear to encroach upon or overhang adoining property or the like appear to encroach upon or
overhang inspected premises, specify all such (show location):

——_Shown - See Drawing e — _ ) - — —

/7. Specify physical evidence of boundary lines on ail sides:

Shown- See Exhibit A

8. Is the property improved? (if structure appears to violate setback ling, show approximate distances): -. .. ~ _ . _.

__Yes, Existing Residence _ . _ . . L
9. Indications of recent building construction, alterations or repairs:
—_None Visible — —_— - -
10. Approximate distances of structures from at least two lot lines must be shown:
——ohown — hibi _ _ —_— - _—
PAGE 1 OF 2
RLS#  07-05-0958
CLENT # 1024184-ALD6
ADDRESS
— FIELD DATE: 051607
1428 WILLIAM SE {
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO
APPROVED:MS |
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: (AS FURNISHED) SCALE: 1" = 20°

Hmmwmnm&mmummmmwjmmmmumnmmmmmmmmm I
ADOTTION, BEING AN ADDITIOK TO THE OITY OF ALBUQUERCUE, MEW MEXICD, AS THE SAME 1S SHOWN AND DESIGNATED ON A MAP OF SAID ADOTTION, FILPD IN
THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF BERNALILLO COUNTY, NEW MEXICI ON NOVEMPER 28, 1922

BASIS OF BEARINGS: NOT REQUIRED FOR IR,

SURVEYOR INFORMATION: T | — I - - —

(G L e
A AT “‘=”i‘"‘?.";“*¥-=“~’f* LAND SERVICES, & \& | weem, _

=3 fall s L I e SeeMyNewHome! | “gw | o o
; f;?"‘*: 7 rufycﬂ$#- cow ﬁﬂglﬂi‘:m‘:ﬁ I My e e‘ ”»r Tiﬁ:ImmncaComptqr
*53' S ;‘-, T X L ) l FAYy (ADE) P01 AUZY
B vy T S RO Bax 11955 <. - T PHOWE {445) 211304

RE o4 l#‘ ue NM NTE52-0988 7 | WNW ALSMOW OO |
N {SUSI2AR-1212 FAN: (305)248-0433

VEYOR FILE N : —LEGEND RTIFICATE __ - )

The Cocvilen) Linvdl Surveyor sipning Whis marvey Bone Deriher W SC0wrily
wred siRcincy o Whe Suatvey Pronided hevron,

I, Michael T, Shook, New Mexico Registered Land Surveyor

_— — S ]
CERTWIED 10: {AS FURNISHED) CONCRE % 4 fuC R No. 13240, do hereby certify that this Improvement
——— SIS wovass mocx A CaS METER Location Survey is based on previous surveys and may not
First American Tiie Jnsurance Company s OO WALL & POWER POLE reflect that which may be disclosed by a boundary survey.
Deifing FHores rence CATE NO monuments were set or referenced for any comers,
' v T Surveyoe trsed and relied on the commitment for tide
NOTES I = OVERHCAD UTUNES insurance provided by the Titde Company ksted hereon for

| ol easements, restricbons and reservetions of record which

MAPSOVEMENTE POV NOATIONS ANDIOR DTHE R UNCERGROUND - FLODU ZONE | perainto the subject tract. This is not to be redied on for
FIRUCTURES WERE HOT LOCATED NY 118 SURVEY. FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY J the establishment of fences, bulldings or any future

2. THE PURSORE OF THIS RPROVEMENT LOCATION REPUKT IS FOR m&wmmmmmhmmﬂ improvements. THIS IS NOT A DARY SURVEY TO %7&@
USED BY THE PROPERTY OWNER
N YOR THE FIRM

T WHOERORDUMD UTILITY INETALLATIONS. UNDERGINOUND

U0 FOR CONETRUTIN EOGE s HG AMD BHOULD NOT BE FLOCO ZONE *X> AREA OF MINWAAL FLDODING PER FLRAL

3. THIS MMPRCVENENT LOCATION AFPORT I BASED OR FAMHEL MUWMBER J30MCIDM E, LAST REWSION DATE 111504,
COMWTY MHIURANCE PACMVIDED THES SURVEYOR MAKES N0 GUARANTEES A3 TO THE ACCURACY OF
mmﬁﬁwﬂmm umm“n“ THE ABOVE MNFORMATION, THE LOCAL FEMA AGENT SHOULD AE _
TWENT D2 6B HysY e CONTACTED FOX VERIDCATION. SURVEYOR'S NAME: Michael T. Shook DATED: 05-16-07

THIS WPROVEMENT LOCATION REPORT IS PREPARED [ RESIDENTIAL 'onaa WOIMRILS EOMTACT,

. ¥OR THE EXCLUSIVE USE AND H%Efﬂgpﬁm ey yowy it i ovaes = NOT VALID WITHOUT AN AUTHENTICATED ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE
m? m'rgrn BE THAHSFEHREDTLR AS;“ENED. - QT P HERTH 110 AND AUTHENTICATED ELECTRONIC SEAL

Reviewed & Accepted by; Date ! _ Date
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WESTERN TITLE COMPANY
N BUQUIERQUE, NM 87110
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WARRANTY DEED

. T f e el mmy oy e e v e o

(1300 e vep Bt o

!
y (04 )
JAVIER ROJQ and AGUEDA RO, hushand and wife, for consideration pald, grant 1o

LiApAcia_Roin ' B/AN _pingloo. .. man, whosonddressis .24 Hilliam

. 8F, Albugquarque, NM A7102 .. hotollowing described real cstate in Hermalillo County,

Now Moxico

The South Forty-cight fuet (S 48') of the West Lighty (W 80°) of Lot iumbered Sixteen
(1‘6) in Block munbered Two (2) of the New Era Fruit Addition, being an Addition to the
City of Albuquerque, Now Mexico, as the sainc is shawn and designated on s map of sald

rddition, filed in the office of the County Clerk of Bernalilio County, New Mexico, on
November 28, 1022,

Subject to that certain Real Estato Contract dated August 21, 1989, by and between
JOSEPH § GALLEGOS and SANDY A GALLEGOS, his wifc, as Scllers. and JAVIER
ROJO and AGUEDA ROJO, husband and wife. as Purchasers, recorded August 24, 1989
in Book Misc. 782A, at pages 380-383 as Document No. 89-7338S, in the Office of the
ggu;::z :.‘lerk Bernalitlo County, New Mexico, which Grante ASSUMES AND AGRELS

Subject to rescrvations, restrictions, and casements of record and to property taxes
for the current year and all subscquent years,

With warranty covenants

WITNESS our hands snd scals this_25 day of January, 1997

:nul.er__:Ru' N ke s __Q_V_’)

JAVIER ROJO AGUVPA ROJO

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )

COUNTY OF BERNALILLO )
This document was acknowledged before me on tlﬁé,_g_ day of January, 1997 by Javier

At el St
QFRICIAL SEAL }

& Jucly Aragon
IS SYAVLOF Hi M - hfSSION EXPIRES:
lsrf:;nulmhr‘ s gy

SN, Py, S S N By @ DS TR

Rojo.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO )
)ss.

COUNTY OF BERNALILLO )

DEBORAH C. LUCERO
VAT NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF bW MEOSO

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:
M

iy s s b s ———— e — e - ]
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PAGE 2 OF 2
RLS#  07-05-0958
CLIENT #: 1024184-AL06
X ADDRESS
—— FIELD DATE: ns-m-u'q
1428 WILLIAM SE
ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO DRAFTER: RAR
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